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Section 105.240  Foreign Public Sector Certificate Authorities

a)	CMS may recognize a foreign public sector CA, provided that the foreign public sector CA is certified and/or licensed by the United States government and agrees to be bound by the Illinois CP and CPS and Illinois law.

b)	A foreign public sector CA shall provide to CMS a certified copy of its United States certificate and/or license.  A certificate or license shall be valid in Illinois only during the time it is valid in the issuing jurisdiction.

c)	A foreign public sector CA shall provide written notification to CMS if its United States certification and/or license is revoked, lapsed or otherwise terminated. CMS shall be notified within 10 days after the revocation, lapse or termination occurs.
